PROPRIETARY07/01/11 2012 SUPER DUTY® CHASSIS CAB
(F-350CC / F-450CC / F-550)
MAJOR PRODUCT CHANGES
Product Changes and Features Availability
Features, options and package content subject to change.  Please check www.fmcdealer.com or Dealer eStore for the most current information.
 = New for this model year
 - 1 - Ford Division
OVERVIEW

• Radio Prep Package (58P)
• Royal Red (UK) exterior paint
LATEST ORDER GUIDE UPDATES
• Changed 1-touch up/down driver passenger window to 1-
touch down window
PROPRIETARY07/01/11 2012 SUPER DUTY® CHASSIS CAB
(F-350CC / F-450CC / F-550)
MAJOR PRODUCT SUMMARY
Product Features Availability
Features, options and package content subject to change.
 = New for this model year.
 - 2 - Ford Division
The all-new 2012 F-SUPER DUTY® reinforces the tough image of the F-Series and continues to meet the needs of both commercial and personal use towing
customers. The 2012 model year includes all the amenities you were used to in 2010 plus.
The following equipment is standard as indicated. Each series incl. the standard equipment of the previous series, except where additions/exceptions are
noted:
XL XLT LARIAT
Powertrain/Functional
• Brakes – 4-wheel Anti-lock Braking System (ABS)
• Engine
– 6.2L 2 Valve SOHC EFI modular V8 gas (F-350)
– 6.8L 3 Valve SOHC EFI modular V10 gas (F-
450/F-550)
• Manual Locking Hubs (4x4)
• Fuel tank
– 28 gallon mid ship (F-350 SRW)
– 40 gallon aft axle (F-350 DRW/F-450/F-550)
• Stabilizer bars – front & rear
• Stationary Elevated Idle Control (SEIC)
• Steering – power
• Trailer wiring – 7 wire harness w/relays, blunt cut &
labeled
• Transmission
– 6-speed SelectShift Automatic™ O/D (F-350)
– 5-speed SelectShift Automatic™ O/D (F-450/F-
550)
Exterior
• "3 Blink" Lane change signal
• Bumper – front, black painted
• Fender vents – front
• Front License Plate Bracket
• Glass – solar-tinted
• Grille – black painted
• Headlamps – dual beam jewel effect
• Lights – roof/marker clearance lights
• Mirrors – manually telescoping trailer tow mirrors
w/manual glass & 2-way fold
• Tow hooks – (2) front
• Underhood service light
• Wheels
– F-350 SRW – 17" steel road wheel
– F-350 DRW – 17" argent painted steel
– F-450 & F-550 – 19.5" argent painted steel
• Window – rear, fixed
Interior

Vehicle Special Order (VSO)
FLEET ONLY. See www.fmcdealer.com for current
VSO Order Guide. This live guide includes VSO option
codes, descriptions and pricing. Email
vsomail@ford.com or call 1.800.34.FLEET, menu 4
with any VSO questions you may have.
High Sulfur Diesel Fuel Usage
Vehicles for intended usage with diesel fuel sulfur
content greater than 15ppm require Euro II (>500ppm
sulfur) or Euro III (<500ppm sulfur) packages to avoid
engine functionality issues.
Packages are available through Export Order Guide
with the appropriate US EPA exemption or verifiable
export usage.
NOTE: Post build modification kits are not available. Vehicles
must be ordered correctly for the market that they are to
be sold and operated in.
NOTE: JP8 fuel is NOT supported with these packages
Leaded Fuel Capable
Package is available through Export Order Guide with
the appropriate US EPA exemption or verifiable market
usage.
NOTE: Post build modification kits are not available. Vehicles
must be ordered correctly for the market that they are to
be sold and operated in.
European Certified Headlamps
European certified headlamp package is available for
export usage through Export Order Guide.
NOTE: Post build modification kits are not available. Vehicles
must be ordered correctly for the market that they are to
be sold and operated in.
MISCELLANEOUS OPTIONS
COV required........................................................................ 79V
Priced DORA ........................................................................ C09
PAYLOAD PACKAGE SELECTOR CHART – Refer to
Supplemental Reference Section for Payload
Information.
F-350 VEHICLES ONLY
50-STATE EMISSIONS........................................................ 425
Forced on diesel engines and 6.2L gas engines on F-
350 SRW/DRW
F-450 & F-550 VEHICLES ONLY
50-STATE EMISSIONS SYSTEM........................................ 425
Standard on all gas engine units. Forced on 6.7L
diesel.
CLEAN IDLE DECAL
Standard on 6.7L Diesel
PROPRIETARY06/01/11 2012 SUPER DUTY® CHASSIS CAB
(F-350CC, F-450CC, F-550)
POWERTRAIN/DIMENSIONS
 = New for this model year
 - 17 - Ford Division
ENGINE HORSEPOWER AND TORQUE RATINGS*
  NOMINAL 50-STATE
  COMPRESSION HORSEPOWER TORQUE
ENGINE DISPL. TRANSMISSION RATIO H.P. @ RPM FT. LBS. @ RPM
ALL
6.2L 2V V8 (Flex-Fuel) 6-Speed SelectShift Automatic™ 9.8:1 385 @ 5500(1)
316 @ 4179(2)
405 @ 4500(1)
397 @ 4179(2)
6.8L 3V V10 5-Speed SelectShift Automatic™ 9.2:1 362 @ 4750 457 @ 3250
6.7L Power Stroke®
Diesel 6-Speed SelectShift Automatic™ 16.2:1 300 @ 2800 660 @ 1600
(1) 10,000 lbs. GVWR and Under
(2) 10,001 lbs. GVWR and above
FUEL ECONOMY
TRUCKS WITH GROSS VEHICLE WEIGHT RATINGS OVER 8,500 POUNDS ARE NOT INCLUDED IN THE EPA FUEL ECOMONY RATING
SYSTEM. FUEL ECONOMY INFORMATION ON THESE MODELS IS GENERALLY NOT AVAILABLE BECAUSE OF WIDE VARIANCES IN
VEHICLE LOADING AND OPERATIONAL CONDITIONS BETWEEN VARIOUS CUSTOMER APPLICATIONS.
DIMENSIONS*
 Overall Length Overall Width Overall Height
REGULAR CAB   4x2 4x4
141" WB SRW 226.5 79.6 76.9 79.9
141" WB DRW 226.5 93.9 80.3 80.3
165" WB DRW 250.5 92.2 77.3 80.3
189" WB DRW 274.5 93.9 80.6 80.4
201" WB DRW 286.5 93.9 80.6 80.5
SUPERCAB
162" WB SRW 247.5 79.6 79.7 79.7
162" WB DRW 247.5 92.2 77.0 80.1
186" WB DRW 271.5 93.9 80.5 80.4
CREW CAB
176" WB SRW 261.9 79.6 77.7 80.5
176" WB DRW 261.9 92.2 78.0 80.8